ANDHRA ynVERSITY

Visakhapatnam,

No.E.VI(1 )Law/?.024-25 Date: 11-11-2024.

From :
THE REGISTRAR
To

. The Principal, Dr.B.R. Ambedkar College of [ 4y Andhra Pjniw'arsny,
2. The Principals of all Law Colleges affiliateq to A;1dh|'3 University

Visakhapatnam.

Sir / Madam, di 5y

Sub: Law Examinations — 3 Year LL.B. Coyrse 111 & V 'Semestel' a\(?r\: dgrlra) lzﬁzl’ LLfﬁr 1
LL.B. Course IILV,VILIX Semester (Grading e t'onsg Novemb ‘ :’202
semester (New Grading) regular & supplementary Examm;; o di-n ot 4
— Approval of Jumbling / Clubbing of Examinations Centres — Reg g.

Ref: Orders of the Vice-Chancellor, A.U., dated. 11-1 1-2024.

* % ¥
I am by direction to inform you that the schedule of Law Examinations for 3 Year LL.E}. Course
Il & V Semester (New Grading), 5 Year 11 B Course IILV,VILIX Semester (Grfldlqg /New
Grading) and LL.M. III semester (New Grading) regular & supplementary Examinations for
A.U. Campus and A.U. Affiliated Law Colleges is commencing from 16-11-2024, .
In this connection, you are requested to make arrangements for smooth and fair conduct of
above examinations. The Examination Centres and approximate strength are as follows.

SLNo Syears | Syears | 5years | 5years LL.M. | Total Name of the

Il Sem | VSem |VIISem| IXSem | Il Sem | Strength Examination Centre
& & Allotted
Name of the College | 06-12- | 53 1, | 3yeqrs| 3 Years | 13-12-
L 2024 | IlISem| V Sem 2024
13-12- |16-11-202
2024

Dr.B.R.Ambedkar
College of Law,
A.U. VSKP. 64 121 115 90 14

(290)
All Saints Christian Dr.B.R.Ambedkar
1 Law College, RTC College
Complex, VSKP. 39 ?f Law, A.U.
(275) Visakhapatnam
N.B.M.LAW 519 (290)
College,
Visakhapatnam., 48
309)
Visakha Law o
College,

Thagarapuvalasa, 26
VSKP.

(359)
Veeravalli Law
College 1

| Rajahmundry(689)

- 1




rJ3

TNBMLAW

All Saints Christian
Law College, RTC
Complex, VSKP.
(275)

N.V.P. Law
College,
Madhuravada,
VSKP. (310)

37

92

98

163

191

180

131

College,
Visakhapatnam.
(309)

85

165

266

169

Visakha Law
College,
Thagarapuvalasa,
Visakhapatnam.
(359)

25

68

276

246

S.S.S. Law College
Anakapalle ,
Visakhapatnam.
(207)

63

84

You are also requested to issue the Hall-Tic
Examinations at the centres allotted as mentioned a

Principals of allotted Examination Centre.

Thanking You,

Copies to
All the Officers of Examination Branch, A.U,

The Dean of Examinations ( P.G. Courses) ,C.A.0,AU
The Honorary Director, Computer Centre, C.A.

-

566

T TSR& TBK

L —

Degree college
Gajuwaka
342)

College,
Visakhapatnam
(308)

|

Mrs. AV.N. |

685

VINEX Degree
College,
Dwarakanagar,
Visakhapatnam

(298)

615

Alliance College of
Hotel
Management
Maddilapalem,
Vsp.

(379)

147

D.V.N Degree
College,
Anakapalli,
(203)

Yours faithfully,

. RATNAM)

kets to the students and direct them to take the
bove and to send a copy of the galley to the

DY. REGISTRAR (EXAMINATIONS)

The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor and P.A to Registrar, C.A.0..A.U
The Dean, College Development Council, Andhra University, Visakhapatnam for information

0, A.U forkind information and appropriate further action



