ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

No.E.VI(1)Law/2024-25



Visakhapatnam, Date: 11-11-2024.

From:

THE REGISTRAR

1. The Principal, Dr.B.R.Ambedkar College of Law, Andhra University, Visakhapatnam.

2. The Principals of all Law Colleges and the College of Law, Andhra University

2. The Principals of all Law Colleges affiliated to Andhra University

Sir / Madam,

Sub: Law Examinations - 3 Year LL.B. Course III & V Semester (New Grading), 5 Year LL.B. Course III,V,VII,IX Semester (Grading /New Grading) and LL.M. III semester (New Grading) regular & supplementary Examinations - November 2024 - Approval of Jumbling / Clubbing of Examinations Centres - Regarding.

Ref: Orders of the Vice-Chancellor, A.U., dated. 11-11-2024.

I am by direction to inform you that the schedule of Law Examinations for 3 Year LL.B. Course III & V Semester (New Grading), 5 Year LL.B. Course III, V, VII, IX Semester (Grading /New Grading) and LL.M. III semester (New Grading) regular & supplementary Examinations for A.U. Campus and A.U. Affiliated Law Colleges is commencing from 16-11-2024.

In this connection, you are requested to make arrangements for smooth and fair conduct of above examinations. The Examination Centres and approximate strength are as follows.

Sl.No	Name of the College	5 years III Sem 06-12- 2024	5 years V Sem 23-11- 2024	5 years VII Sem & 3 Years III Sem 13-12- 2024	5 years IX Sem & 3 Years V Sem 16-11-2024	LL.M. III Sem 13-12- 2024	Total Strength	Name of the Examination Centre Allotted
1	Dr.B.R.Ambedkar College of Law, A.U. VSKP. (290)	64	121	115	90	14		Dr.B.R.Ambedkar College of Law, A.U. Visakhapatnam
	All Saints Christian Law College, RTC Complex, VSKP. (275)					39		
	N.B.M.LAW College, Visakhapatnam. (309)					48	519	(290)
	Visakha Law College, Thagarapuvalasa, VSKP. (359)		ð.			26		
	Veeravalli Law College Rajahmundry(689)	1		1				

2	All Saints Christian Law College, RTC Complex, VSKP. (275)	57	98	191	153		499	TSR& TBK Degree college Gajuwaka
								(342) Mrs. A.V.N.
3	N.V.P. Law College, Madhuravada, VSKP. (310)	92	163	180	131		566	College, Visakhapatnam (308)
4	N.B.M.LAW College,	85	165	266	169		685	VINEX Degree College, Dwarakanagar,
	Visakhapatnam.							Visakhapatnam (298) Alliance College of
5	Visakha Law College, Thagarapuvalasa, Visakhapatnam. (359)	25	68	276	246		615	Hotel Management Maddilapalem, Vsp. (379)
6	S.S.S. Law College Anakapalle, Visakhapatnam. (207)			63	84		147	D.V.N Degree College, Anakapalli, (203)

You are also requested to issue the Hall-Tickets to the students and direct them to take the Examinations at the centres allotted as mentioned above and to send a copy of the galley to the Principals of allotted Examination Centre.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

DY. REGISTRAR (EXAMINATIONS)

Copies to

All the Officers of Examination Branch, A.U,

The Dean of Examinations (P.G. Courses), C.A.O., A.U

The Honorary Director, Computer Centre, C.A.O, A.U for kind information and appropriate further action

The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor and P.A to Registrar, C.A.O..A.U

The Dean, College Development Council, Andhra University, Visakhapatnam for information